HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 532 by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 20, after "agreement," and before "or similar" insert "automobile rental
 <u>contract,</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 21, delete "<u>or 1762.</u>" and insert in lieu thereof a comma "," and "<u>1762, or</u> 6 <u>R.S. 47:551.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 14, after "<u>consideration.</u>" and before "<u>"Peer-to-peer</u>" insert the following:

9 ""Peer-to-peer car sharing program" does not mean a service provider who is solely 10 providing hardware or software as a service to a person or entity that is not 11 effectuating payment of financial consideration for use of a shared vehicle."

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 4, line 27, after "available" delete "as a shared vehicle"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 4, line 28, after "<u>driver</u>" delete "<u>in</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>through</u>"